

CA No. 31/25
RAJESHWARI SHIVHARE VS. PRIYANKA WADHWA

21.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
Present :- Ld. Counsel for appellatant through VC.
Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

TCR has been received. Be tagged with the appeal file.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks time for filing her vakalatnama as well as reply to the appeal.

List for the purpose on 26.03.2025 for reply / arguments. Interim orders to continue.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/21.02.2025