

CA No. 31/2025

Rajeshwari Shivhare @Vs. Priyanka Wadhwa

01.08.2025

Present: Ms. Bahuli Sharma, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Ms. Komal Mundhna, Ld. counsel for respondent
through VC.

It was submitted on the last date of hearing that the dispute between the husband and the wife has been referred to the Mediation Centre by the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

It has been apprised today that no settlement could be arrived at between the parties in the Mediation Centre, however, the proceedings remained stayed.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **30.10.2025** awaiting further directions.

Interim orders to continue.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.08.2025