

CA No. 31/25

Rajeshwari Shivhare VS. Priyanka Wadhwa

30.10.2025

Present: Ms. Bahuli Sharma, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Ms. Komal Mundhna, Ld. counsel for respondent
through VC.

Copy of order dated 09.10.2025 passed by the
Hon'ble Supreme Court has been placed on record where transfer
petition was dismissed.

Till date, reply to the appeal has not been filed.

Ld. counsel for respondent seeks one final
opportunity to file reply. Same be filed within 03 weeks with
advance copy to the opposite side.

List for reply & arguments on **16.01.2026**.

Interim orders to continue.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/30.10.2025