

11 CA / 31/2025

MRS. RAJESHWARI SHIVHARE Vs.PRIYANKA WADHWA

16.01.2026

Present: Ms. Bahuli Sharma, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia and Sh. Ravi Sehgal, Ld.
counsels for respondent.

Reply to the appeal has been filed on behalf of
respondent.

It has been apprised that matter has been referred to
the Mediation Centre before the Hon'ble High Court.

In the interest of justice, adjourned for confirmation
regarding settlement, if any failing which for arguments on
13.03.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.01.2026