

CA 31/25  
MRS. Rajeshwari Shivhare Vs. Priyanka Wadhwa

22.05.2026

**Present:** Ms. Ridhi Arora, Ld. Counsel for appellant through VC.  
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsels for both sides on the ground that the matter is pending before the mediation centre.

At joint request, put up for report on settlement/arguments on **04.08.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.05.2026